AOLS Webinar "AOLS Updates" on April 28, 2020 - Feedback SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you feel the webinar engaged you?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.89% 34

No 8.11% 3

TOTAL 37

# COMMENTS DATE

1 Excellent information on all fronts. 5/4/2020 2:29 PM

2 Interesting up date on how our Insurance works 4/29/2020 10:43 AM

3 As an employed surveyor the insurance part did not really apply, but still interesting to learn 4/29/2020 10:28 AM
how it works.

4 Transparency is a welcomed attribute in every organization 4/28/2020 5:31 PM

5 Good update 4/28/2020 3:43 PM

6 Yes, | did not really understand how the self funding portion of our liability ins. program worked. 4/28/2020 3:12 PM

7 simply informative 4/28/2020 2:09 PM
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Q2 Please rate the CONTENT of the webinar:

Answered: 36  Skipped: 1

Mark Sampson's
and Brian...

AOLS Staff
Update part
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. Excellent . Very Good
EXCELLENT
Mark Sampson's and Brian Maloney's part 30.56%
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AOLS Staff Update part 20.00%
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VERY
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50%
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COMMENTS DATE

An Answer to "that question” would have been welcomed. Info on any steps taken to get 4/29/2020 10:28 AM
surveyors back and working, and the steps taken / contacts reached out to would have been

good.

| was unaware of some of the insurance information 4/28/2020 9:33 PM
To the point and on time 4/28/2020 3:43 PM

Whle the reduction (offset) of insurance rates for the next couple of years wlll be nice, for me a 4/28/2020 3:12 PM
one time lump sum refund, using the proportionate computation described by Mark, would be
preferrable. 2020 will be the worst year financially.

Specific examples would have been helpful 4/28/2020 2:34 PM
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Q3 Please rate the presentation quality of the PRESENTERS:

Answered: 36 Skipped: 1

Mark Sampson

Brian Maloney

Kevin Wahba

Tom Packowski
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0% 10%

20% 30%

40% 50% 60%

70%

SurveyMonkey

80% 90% 100%

B cxcelent [ Very Good Good Fair Poor
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL
Mark Sampson 38.89% 44.44% 13.89% 0.00% 2.78%
14 16 5 0 1 36
Brian Maloney 34.29% 54.29% 11.43% 0.00% 0.00%
12 19 4 0 0 35
Kevin Wahba 20.00% 45.71% 31.43% 2.86% 0.00%
7 16 11 1 0 35
Tom Packowski 17.65% 47.06% 32.35% 2.94% 0.00%
6 16 11 1 0 34
# COMMENTS
1 | believe there are sufficient alternate testing technologies that should have allowed the

professional exams to be held.
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DATE
4/28/2020 3:00 PM
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Q4 Did the webinar give you information you were not aware of?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 91.67% 33
No 5.56% 2
TOTAL 36
# COMMENTS DATE

1 Some but, could be more examples 4/28/2020 2:34 PM

2 Was not really aware of how the insurance program worked within AOLS 4/28/2020 2:08 PM
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Q5 Was the pace of the webinar appropriate?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.44% 34
No 5.56% 2
TOTAL 36
# COMMENTS DATE

1 Slow 4/28/2020 2:15 PM
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Q6 Were questions answered clearly?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

SurveyMonkey

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.44%

No 2.78%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS

1 There were not many questions

2 Again, more info on who has been contacted to try to get us declared as an essential service
would have been beneficial, along with a better determination as to what services we offer
would be deemed essential was probably why 95% of the people watching were watching.

3 ish. not a lot of clear direction on the limitations based on Essential services

4 the answers was not clear Jude your self. depends with different situation. call me | will explain

.... there was not a sold answer or at least say what is opinion of AOLS
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4/29/2020 10:28 AM
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Q7 Do you plan to embrace some concepts from this presentation into
your workplace and/or life?

Answered: 36 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

N/A

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 55.56% 20
No 11.11% 4
N/A 33.33% 12
TOTAL 36
# COMMENTS DATE

1 Check office regularly to keep insurance inforce 4/28/2020 3:43 PM

2 Yes, small staff working remotely from office. Drafting set up at home. 1 person field crew. 4/28/2020 3:12 PM

Selecting work (pending transaction or staking for house const). Files delivered and picked up
to field and for drafting, with PPE, to minimize contact risks. While we currently only have about
half our normal work, we are in a very fortunate position to have any at all. As such, all
precautions should be exercised.
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Q8 If there were other people who attended the webinar with you at the
same computer, please indicate how many:

Answered: 5  Skipped: 32

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
# 1 3
Total Respondents: 5
# # DATE
1 1 5/4/2020 2:29 PM
2 0 4/28/2020 5:31 PM
3 1 4/28/2020 2:34 PM
4 1 4/28/2020 2:24 PM
5 0 4/28/2020 2:23 PM
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Q9 Any recommendations for future webinar topics

Answered: 6  Skipped: 31

RESPONSES DATE

update on PSRI rate of record imput 4/29/2020 9:30 AM
Send out the slides by email ahead of time. That would allow for the better questions to be 4/28/2020 3:18 PM
asked and the p resentation could be somewhat more specific aand allow for more and better

questions

in anticipation that regional group meetings will not be happening for the spring, and possibly 4/28/2020 3:12 PM

not fall, | would suggest more "meeting” type webinars to make up some CPD time in that area.
It is generally easier to come by "seminar" hours in comparison to "meeting" hours.

EXAMPLES 4/28/2020 2:34 PM
no 4/28/2020 2:09 PM
More meetings - It is hard to gain those CPD hours. 4/28/2020 2:04 PM
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Q10 Any other comments or suggestions

Answered: 2 Skipped: 35

RESPONSES DATE

| think it was good to reinforce that we should be setting an example in safe business practices. 4/28/2020 3:12 PM
While some clients may not be happy, they are not likely often happy anyway, unless you are

bending over backwards for them....and providing a deal. Most regular clients will realize that

we need to abide be government directives.

no 4/28/2020 2:09 PM
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